

Agenda San Joaquin County Election Advisory Committee

San Joaquin County Administration Building, Training Room 146 44 N. San Joaquin St. Stockton, CA 95202 Thursday, January 4, 2024, 6:00 PM

I. Call to Order

- 1) Pledge of Allegiance
- 2) Roll Call

II. Approve Minutes

- 1) Election Advisory Committee Regular Meeting November 9, 2023
- 2) Election Advisory Committee Regular Meeting October 19, 2023

III. Consent Items (No Action or Possible Action Requested)

- 1) Receive Information on the Difference Between Poll Watchers and Poll Workers
- 2) Receive Signature Verification Training Documents Used by the Registrar of Voters

IV. Discussion Items (Action or Possible Action Requested)

- 1) Discuss Feasible Methods of Surveillance/Monitoring of Vote-By-Mail Ballot Drop Boxes for Possible Recommendation to the Registrar of Voters
- 2) Discuss the Possibility of Placing Vote-By-Mail Ballot Drop Boxes in Front of Police Stations
- 3) Discuss and Possibly Stagger Terms for Election Advisory Committee

V. Presentations/Reports

- 1) Receive an Update on the 2024 Presidential Primary Advertising Campaigns
- 2) Receive a Status Update from the Registrar of Voters on the Adopt-A-Polling Place Program
- 3) Receive a Report on Voter Registration & Voter List Maintenance

Election Advisory Committee



- 4) Receive an Oral Report on Upcoming Board Items
 - a. Approve and Authorize the Registrar of Voters to Execute the Help America Vote Act (HAVA) Grant Agreement with the State of California for the Polling Place Accessibility Training Program
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. Registrar of Voters Comments
- VIII. Committee Comments
- IX. Schedule Next Meeting
- X. Adjournment until next meeting in May 2024 as identified by the Election Advisory Committee in accordance with the Comprehensive Plan for the Election Advisory Committee.